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Part 1 ADDENDUM NO.3 

1.1  General 

.1 This Addendum is issued prior to tender closing and shall become an integral 
part of the Tender, Specifications, Drawings and Contract Documents for this 
project. 

.2 In the event of conflicts between the various Contract Documents, the order of 
precedence shall be as stipulated in the General Conditions of the Contract, 
except that this Addendum shall take overall precedence. 

Part 2 Questions 

 
Q:  Specification section 10 95 00 Miscellaneous Specialties is identified for the project at 

Island Lake, Manitoba.  Please advise if this was done in error?  
  
A:  Yes this was done in error. 
 
 
Q:  Since the existing CMU walls are most likely Imperial; can we use Metric CMU for the 

new walls or do you require Imperial to match? Keep in mind the Imperial CMU has to 
come out of the USA and will have longer delivery time 

 
A:  The CMU must match the existing the existing walls regardless  
 
Q:  I am working on a quote for this job. Would you be able to tell me what the make and 

model of of the existing Fire Alarm system is? Also on drawing A1 note 14 "cameras 
removed by others" you have your own people removing the cameras and supplying and 
installing the new cameras as required? 

 
A:  The RCMP will remove the cameras but the housings are the responsibility of the 

contractor.  The new cameras and cabling will be installed by the RCMP.  The make of 
the fire Alarm is shown on Addenudm No. 1 it is a Mircom 

 
Q:  I am looking for information, details, elevations etc. for the stainless steel counter top, in 

the Guard Area. I have reviewed the drawings on the WCA file and cannot find anything. 
The specs reference room 106 and 110, again no details 

 
A:  The elevations and sections of the millwork is shown at the end of the specification 

document in the section noted as detail drawings.  As per item 3.6 in the next section all 
of the counter tops are to be stainless steel including stainless steel edges.  The 
specification for the stainless steel counter tops are located in 06 40 00 section 2.2.   
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Part 3 Clarifications 

3.1 On Sheet A2.0 Room Schedule 

.1 Glazed = High Glazed Coatings 

.2 Panted = Epoxy Paint 

Part 4 Specifications 

4.1 Section 06 40 00 Architectural Millwork 

.1 Remove Item: 2.4.4 “Plastic Laminate countertop” 

.2 Insert Item: 2.4.4 – “ Countertop: Stainless Steel Countertop on double 19mm c/w 180 
degree wrap” 

.3 Remove Item 2.4.2 – “Desk Room 106” 

.4 Insert Item 2.4.2 – “Desk Room 106 and Desk Room 111” 

 

END OF SECTION 


